

# SURYAKRUPA FINANCE LIMITED

CIN: L60200GJ1986PLC083845

Registered Office: Plot No. 267, Ward 12/B, Gandhidham, Gujarat-370201

Email: [investorsuryakrupa@gmail.com](mailto:investorsuryakrupa@gmail.com) Website: [www.suryakrupafinance.in](http://www.suryakrupafinance.in)

---

SFL/BSE/2018  
05<sup>th</sup> November, 2018

To  
General Manager  
Department of Corporate Services  
BSE Limited  
P. J. Towers, Fort,  
Mumbai – 400 001

**Ref.: Scrip Code: 511185.**

**Sub.: Unaudited Financial Results published in news papers for quarter and half year ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2018**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find attached herewith copies of news paper advertisements of unaudited financial results for the quarter ended on 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2018, which was published in "The Indian Express", English news paper and "The Financial express" Gujarati news paper on 05<sup>th</sup> November, 2018.

We request you take it in your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,  
For, SURYAKRUPA FINANCE LIMITED



Authorised Signatory

Encl.: As Above

# SURYAKRUPA FINANCE LIMITED

CIN: L60200GJ1986PLC083845

Regd. Office: Plot No. 267, Ward 12/B, Gandhidham, Gujarat-370201

Email: investorsuryakrupa@gmail.com Website: www.suryakrupafinance.in

## STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER/HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2018

(Rs. in Lacs)

| Particulars   | Quarter ended<br>30.09.2018 | Six Months<br>ended on<br>30.09.2018 | Quarter ended<br>30.09.2017 |
|---|-----------------------------|--------------------------------------|-----------------------------|
|   | Unaudited                   | Unaudited                            | Unaudited                   |
| Total Income from Operations (net)  | 0.00                        | 0.00                                 | 0.00                        |
| Net profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)     | (2.43)                      | (6.29)                               | (0.44)                      |
| Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items) | (2.43)                      | (6.29)                               | (0.44)                      |
| Equity Share Capital ( Face Value of Rs.10/- each)                              | 100                         | 100                                  | 100                         |
| Earnings Per Share Basic/ Diluted   | (0.24)                      | (0.63)                               | (0.04)                      |

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation II of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website: www.bseindia.com and also on Company's website.

For, Suryakrupa Finance Ltd.

Sd/-

Ashok Kumar Dadi

(Managing Director)

DIN: 02579317

Place : Gandhidham

Date : 01/11/2018



# ૩૧.૧૦૦ કરોડનું કલેક્શન કરનારી ક્લબમાં પ્રવેશનારી છેલ્લી હિન્દી ફિલ્મ બધાઈ હો ફિલ્મ બોક્સ ઓફિસ પર ૧૦૦ કરોડના સ્તરને પાર

પીટીઆઈ મુંબઈ, તા. ૪ ફિલ્મ બધાઈ હો રૂપિયા ૧૦૦ કરોડનું બોક્સ ઓફિસનું માર્કેટસ્ટોન પાર કરનારી બોલિવૂડની છેલ્લી ફિલ્મ બની છે. અમિત શર્માએ પ્રેક્ટિક કરેલી આ ફિલ્મ એક કોમેડી પ્રમાણે જેમાં નીના ગુપ્તા અને ગજરાજ રાવએ ભજવેલ પ્રોડ્યુશન યુગલ આકસ્મિક પ્રેગનન્સીની સ્થિતિનો કઈ રીતે સામનો કરે છે તેની વાર્તા છે. ફિલ્મના ભારતના બોક્સ ઓફિસ કલેક્શનનો આંકડો ૧૦૦ કરોડને પાર કરી જતા પ્રોડ્યુક્શન બેનર જંગલી પિક્ચર્સે ટિવટર પર આ બાબતની જાહેરાત કરી હતી. આયુષ્માન ખુરાના કે જે ફિલ્મમાં પ્રોડ્યુસર માતા-પિતા બનવા જઈ રહેલા યુગલના દિકરાનું પાત્ર ભજવે છે.

**KIFS KIFS FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED**  
 CIN: L67990GJ1995PLC025234, Email: cs@kifs.co.in, Reg. Off: B-81, Pariseema Complex, C. G. Road, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad - 06. Ph.: +91 79 30000320, Fax: +91 79 26403717, Website: www.kifsfinance.com

**NOTICE OF THE BOARD MEETING**  
 Notice is hereby given that pursuant to the provisions of reg. 29 read with reg. 47 of the SEBI (LODR) Reg., 2015, a meeting of board of directors of the company is scheduled to be held on Tuesday, November 13, 2018 at the registered office, to inter-alia consider and approve the unaudited financial results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2018. This information is also available on BSE website www.bseindia.com and on the company website www.kifsfinance.com. For KIFS Financial Services Limited, Rajesh P. Khandwala, (MD - DIN: 00477673), Ahmedabad, November 3, 2018

**અણ્ડ યુલ અણ્ડ કમ્પની લિમિટેડ**  
**ANDREW YULE & COMPANY LIMITED**  
 (A Government of India Enterprise)  
 CIN: L63090WB1919G01003229

Registered Office: "Yule House", 8, Dr. Rajendra Prasad Sarani, Kolkata-700 001, Ph.: 033 2242-8210 / 8550, Fax No.: 033 2242-9770 E-mail: com.sec@andrewyule.com, Website: www.andrewyule.com

**NOTICE**  
 Pursuant to Regulation 47 read with Regulations 29 and 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, notice is hereby given that the Board of Directors of the Company at its 230th meeting scheduled to be held at the Registered Office of the Company on Monday, 12th November, 2018 at 3.00 p.m. will, inter alia, consider and take on record the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the half year ended 30th September, 2018. Further details, if any, in connection with the above, will be available in www.andrewyule.com and www.bseindia.com

By Order of the Board,  
 For Andrew Yule & Company Limited  
 Sd/-  
 (Sucharita Das)  
 Company Secretary

Place : Kolkata  
 Date : 5th November, 2018

**SURYAKRUPA FINANCE LIMITED**  
 CIN: L60200GJ1986PLC083845  
 Regd. Office: Plot No. 267, Ward 12/B, Gandhidham, Gujarat-370201  
 Email: investorsuryakrupa@gmail.com Website: www.suryakrupafinance.in

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER/HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2018**

| Particulars   | (Rs. in Lacs)            |                                |                          |
|---|--------------------------|--------------------------------|--------------------------|
|   | Quarter ended 30.09.2018 | Six Months ended on 30.09.2018 | Quarter ended 30.09.2017 |
|   | Unaudited                | Unaudited                      | Unaudited                |
| Total Income from Operations (net)  | 0.00                     | 0.00                           | 0.00                     |
| Net profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)     | (2.43)                   | (6.29)                         | (0.44)                   |
| Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary Items) | (2.43)                   | (6.29)                         | (0.44)                   |
| Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)                               | 100                      | 100                            | 100                      |
| Earnings Per Share Basic/ Diluted   | (0.24)                   | (0.63)                         | (0.04)                   |

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website: www.bseindia.com and also on Company's website.

For, Suryakrupa Finance Ltd.  
 Sd/-  
 Ashok Kumar Dadi  
 (Managing Director)  
 DIN: 02579317

Place : Gandhidham  
 Date : 03/11/2018

**torrent PHARMA**  
 CIN: L24230GJ1972PLC002126  
 Website: www.torrentpharma.com  
 Email: investorservices@torrentpharma.com

**TORRENT PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED**  
 Registered Office:  
 Torrent House, Off Ashram Road,  
 Ahmedabad - 380 009, Gujarat, India.  
 Ph. : + 91 79 26599000  
 Fax: + 91 79 26582100

**Extract of Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30-Sep-2018**

[₹ in Crores except per share data]

| Particulars   | Quarter Ended 30-Sep-2018 | Half Year Ended 30-Sep-2018 | Quarter Ended 30-Sep-2017 |
|---|---------------------------|-----------------------------|---------------------------|
|   | Unaudited                 | Unaudited                   | Unaudited                 |
| Total Income from operations (net)  | 1894                      | 3766                        | 1417                      |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items       | 205                       | 437                         | 272                       |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax and after exceptional items | 205                       | 437                         | 272                       |
| Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and exceptional items        | 179                       | 342                         | 204                       |
| Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)                                    | 83                        | 197                         | 140                       |
| Equity Share Capital  | 84.62                     | 84.62                       | 84.62                     |
| Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve*                               |                           |                             |                           |
| Earnings per share (of ₹ 5/- each)  |                           |                             |                           |
| Basic   | 10.57                     | 20.23                       | 12.07                     |
| Diluted   | 10.57                     | 20.23                       | 12.07                     |

\* Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve as on 31-Mar-2018 was ₹ 4537 crores.

Notes :  
 1 Summary details of stand-alone audited financial results of Torrent Pharmaceuticals Limited : [₹ in Crores]

| Particulars                            | Quarter Ended 30-Sep-2018 | Half Year Ended 30-Sep-2018 | Quarter Ended 30-Sep-2017 |
|--|---------------------------|-----------------------------|---------------------------|
| Net income from operations             | 1472                      | 2924                        | 1025                      |
| Profit before tax                      | 300                       | 488                         | 198                       |
| Profit after tax                       | 277                       | 399                         | 158                       |
| Total Comprehensive Income (after tax) | 213                       | 288                         | 107                       |

2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2018 filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the same, along with the notes, are available on www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.torrentpharma.com.

Place : Ahmedabad, Gujarat  
 Date : 03-November-2018

**BALA-BESTOS (INDIA) LIMITED**  
 46/C, Chouringhee Road,  
 Kolkata - 700 071  
 Website: www.balabestos.com  
 Email: balabestosindia@gmail.com  
 CIN : L51109WB1922PLC035179

**NOTICE**  
 Notice is hereby given that pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Wednesday, the 14th day of November, 2018 at 1.30 P.M. at the Registered Office of the Company, Inter-alia, to consider, approve and take on record the unaudited quarterly financial result of the Company for the quarter ended 30th September, 2018 and any other matter with the permission of the chair.

For BALA BESTOS (INDIA) LTD  
 Sd/- (Rajiv Chawla)  
 Director  
 Place : Kolkata  
 Date : 05.11.2018 DIN : 00537428

**EXPRESS Careers**

**EWING CHRISTIAN COLLEGE,**  
 (An Autonomous Constituent College of University of Allahabad)  
 (A Minority Institution under Church of North India, Lucknow Diocese)  
 Gaughat, Mutthiganj, Prayagraj (Allahabad)-211003 U.P.

Advt. No./A-Pro/111/2018 Dated: 03.11.2018

Applications are invited for the post of Principal, Ewing Christian College as per the UGC Guidelines & its Regulations 2018 on the prescribed pro forma. Details and the application form are available on the College website www.ecc.ac.in.

Candidates should submit their application form in person or by post with self-attested supporting document in the College between 11 A.M. and 2.00 P.M. latest by 26.11.2018.

(Prof. R.K. Singh)  
 Special Officer on Duty  
 Ewing Christian College

**Zydus dedicated to life**  
 Registered Office: Zydus Tower, Satellite Cross Roads, Ahmedabad - 380015  
 Tel. No.: (+91-79) 2686 8100 Fax No.: (+91-79) 2686 2365/72 Website: www.zyduscadila.com  
 CIN : L24230GJ1995PLC025878

**Cadila Healthcare Limited**

**Extract of Consolidated Results for the Quarter and Six Months Ended 30/09/2018**

| Sr. No. | Particulars   | Rupees in Million         |                           |  |  |   |                                |
|---------|---|---------------------------|---------------------------|--|--|---|--------------------------------|
|         |   | 3 Months ended 30/09/2018 | 3 Months ended 30/06/2018 | Corresponding 3 months ended 30/09/2017 in the previous year | Year to date figures for the current period ended 30/09/2018 | Year to date figures for the previous period ended 30/09/2017 | Previous year ended 31/03/2018 |
|         |   | (Unaudited)               | (Unaudited)               | (Unaudited)  | (Unaudited)  | (Unaudited)   | (Audited)                      |
| 1       | Total income from operations  | 29,612                    | 28,937                    | 32,219   | 58,549   | 54,567  | 119,544                        |
| 2       | Net Profit for the period before exceptional items and tax  | 5,350                     | 5,695                     | 7,128  | 11,045   | 8,671   | 23,308                         |
| 3       | Net Profit for the period after exceptional items but before tax  | 5,350                     | 5,695                     | 7,128  | 11,045   | 8,671   | 23,308                         |
| 4       | Net Profit for the period after tax and Non-Controlling Interest from continuing operations                 | 4,175                     | 4,605                     | 5,038  | 8,780  | 6,421   | 17,946                         |
| 5       | Profit/(loss) after tax from discontinued operations  | 0                         | 0                         | (5)  | 0  | (4)   | (188)                          |
| 6       | Net Profit for the period after tax and Non-Controlling Interest  | 4,175                     | 4,605                     | 5,033  | 8,780  | 6,417   | 17,758                         |
| 7       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax and Non-Controlling Interest                            | 2,550                     | 3,429                     | 4,898  | 5,979  | 6,698   | 17,953                         |
| 8       | Paid-up equity share capital (Face value Re. 1/-)   | 1,024                     | 1,024                     | 1,024  | 1,024  | 1,024   | 1,024                          |
| 9       | Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting year (i.e. Other Equity) |                           |                           |  |  |   | 86,421                         |
| 10      | Earnings per share for continuing operations (of Re. 1/- each) (not annualised)                             |                           |                           |  |  |   |                                |
| a       | Basic (Rs.)   | 4.08                      | 4.50                      | 4.92   | 8.58   | 6.27  | 17.53                          |
| b       | Diluted (Rs.)   | 4.08                      | 4.50                      | 4.92   | 8.58   | 6.27  | 17.53                          |
| 11      | Earnings per share for continuing & discontinued operations (of Re. 1/- each) (not annualised)              |                           |                           |  |  |   |                                |
| a       | Basic (Rs.)   | 4.08                      | 4.50                      | 4.92   | 8.58   | 6.27  | 17.35                          |
| b       | Diluted (Rs.)   | 4.08                      | 4.50                      | 4.92   | 8.58   | 6.27  | 17.35                          |

Notes:  
 [1] The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Six Monthly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Six Monthly Financial Results are available on the Company's website: www.zyduscadila.com, on the website of BSE [www.bseindia.com] and on the website of NSE [www.nseindia.com].

By Order of the Board,  
 For Cadila Healthcare Limited,  
 Dr. Sharvil P. Patel  
 Managing Director

Ahmedabad, November 3, 2018

**TVS SUNDARAM BRAKE LININGS LIMITED**  
 CIN:L34300TN1974PLC006703  
 Regd. Office:180, Anna Salai, Chennai-600 006; Tel: 044-2625 7853; Fax: 044-2625 4770

**UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2018**

| S. No.               | Particulars  | Amount in Rs. lacs |            |            |                 |            |                     |
|----------------------|--|--------------------|------------|------------|-----------------|------------|---------------------|
|                      |  | Quarter ended      |            |            | Half Year ended |            | Previous Year Ended |
|                      |  | 30.09.2018         | 30.06.2018 | 30.09.2017 | 30.09.2018      | 30.09.2017 | 31.03.2018          |
| 1                    | Total Income from operations   | 7,277.36           | 6,915.09   | 6,221.79   | 14,192.45       | 12,354.46  | 25,381.44           |
| 2                    | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)  | 91.08              | 151.97     | 70.76      | 243.05          | 309.07     | 527.47              |
| 3                    | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)   | 91.08              | 151.97     | 70.76      | 243.05          | 309.07     | 375.52              |
| 4                    | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)  | 145.48             | 160.61     | 53.51      | 306.09          | 221.47     | 376.49              |
| 5                    | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 143.70             | 158.80     | 66.41      | 302.50          | 224.52     | 368.79              |
| 6                    | Paid up Equity Share Capital-Face Value-Rs.10/- each   | 393.46             | 393.46     | 393.46     | 393.46          | 393.46     | 393.46              |
| 7                    | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year  | 7,072.05           |            |            |                 |            |                     |
| 8                    | Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Face Value-Rs.10/- each) (not annualised) - in Rs.   |                    |            |            |                 |            |                     |
| i) Basic - in Rs.    |  | 3.70               | 4.08       | 1.36       | 7.78            | 5.63       | 9.57                |
| ii) Diluted - in Rs. |  | 3.70               | 4.08       | 1.36       | 7.78            | 5.63       | 9.57                |

Notes:  
 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results are available on the stock exchanges websites (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com).

On behalf of the Board  
 For SUNDARAM BRAKE LININGS LIMITED  
 KRISHNA MAHESH  
 MANAGING DIRECTOR

Place : Chennai  
 Date : 03.11.2018

Visit our website : www.tvsbrakelinings.com

**CL EDUCATE LIMITED**  
 Registered Office: A-41, Espire Building, Lower Ground Floor, Mohan Co-operative Industrial Area, Main Mathura Road, New Delhi-110044 Tel: +91 (11) 4128 1100, Fax: +91 (11) 4128 1101, E-mail: compliance@cleducate.com, Website: www.cleducate.com CIN: L74899DL1996PLC078481

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2018**

(Amount in Rs. Lacs, except for share data and if otherwise stated)

| S. No | Particulars  | Standalone                |            | Consolidated              |            | Standalone                  |            | Consolidated                |            | Year ended (Audited) | Year ended (Audited) |           |           |
|-------|--|---------------------------|------------|---------------------------|------------|-----------------------------|------------|-----------------------------|------------|----------------------|----------------------|-----------|-----------|
|       |  | Quarter ended (Unaudited) |            | Quarter ended (Unaudited) |            | Half Year ended (Unaudited) |            | Half Year ended (Unaudited) |            |                      |                      |           |           |
|       |  | 30.09.2018                | 30.06.2018 | 30.09.2017                | 30.09.2018 | 30.06.2018                  | 30.09.2017 | 30.09.2018                  | 30.09.2017 |                      |                      |           |           |
| 1.    | Total Income from Operations (net)   | 4,996.44                  | 5,142.30   | 4,036.16                  | 10,187.75  | 8,713.82                    | 7,154.57   | 10,138.74                   | 8,425.38   | 18,901.57            | 14,453.52            | 15,521.39 | 28,888.97 |
| 2.    | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)*   | 496.70                    | 517.79     | 63.72                     | 940.72     | 687.97                      | 633.22     | 1,014.49                    | 436.47     | 1,628.69             | 1,005.18             | (136.25)  | 790.61    |
| 3.    | Net Profit / (Loss) for period before tax (after Exceptional &/or Extraordinary item)  | 496.70                    | 517.79     | 63.72                     | 940.72     | 687.97                      | 633.22     | 1,014.49                    | 436.47     | 1,628.69             | 1,005.18             | (136.25)  | 790.61    |
| 4.    | Net Profit / (Loss) for period after tax (after Exceptional &/or Extraordinary items)  | 389.71                    | 408.42     | 42.57                     | 770.85     | 483.77                      | 457.64     | 798.13                      | 293.03     | 1,254.62             | 776.06               | (198.59)  | 573.94    |
| 5.    | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 391.67                    | 412.09     | 43.59                     | 780.58     | 490.45                      | 477.50     | 803.76                      | 295.25     | 1,271.03             | 788.86               | (185.25)  | 592.65    |
| 6.    | Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)   | 1,416.57                  | 1,416.57   | 1,416.33                  | 1,416.57   | 1,416.57                    | 1,416.33   | 1,416.57                    | 1,416.33   | 1,416.57             | 1,416.33             | 1,416.57  | 1,416.57  |
| 7.    | Earnings Per Share (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)** -  |                           |            |                           |            |                             |            |                             |            |                      |                      |           |           |
|       | 1. Basic:  | 2.76                      | 2.91       | 0.31                      | 5.51       | 3.46                        | 3.37       | 5.67                        | 2.08       | 8.97                 | 5.57                 | (1.31)    | 4.18      |
|       | 2. Diluted:  | 2.76                      | 2.91       | 0.31                      | 5.51       | 3.46                        | 3.37       | 5.67                        | 2.08       | 8.97                 | 5.57                 | (1.30)    | 4.17      |

1. \*Profit Before Tax (Before & after Exceptional and/or Extra-ordinary Items) includes Profit before tax from Continued Operations & share of Equity accounted investees.  
 2. \*\* EPS includes EPS from Continued & Discontinued operations.  
 3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and half yearly Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the quarterly and half yearly Unaudited Financial Results (Standalone and Consolidated) are available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s) at www.bseindia.com & www.nseindia.com and the Company at www.cleducate.com.

**Statement of utilisation of IPO proceeds, as on September 30, 2018, pursuant to Regulation 32(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**

| Name of the Listed Entity | Date of Listing | Period                   |
|---------------------------|-----------------|--------------------------|
| CL Educate Limited        | March 31, 2017  | As on September 30, 2018 |

| Objects  | Amount as per prospectus (Rs. in lacs) | Utilised till September 30, 2018 (Rs. in lacs) |
|--|--|--|
| Repayment of loan taken by Career Launcher Infrastructure Private Limited (a stepdown subsidiary) from HDFC Limited  | 1,860.40                               | 1,860.40                                       |
| Meeting the working capital requirements of CL Educate and its subsidiaries namely Kestone Integrated Marketing Services Private Limited and GK Publications Private Limited | 5,250.00                               | 5,250.00                                       |
| Funding acquisitions and other strategic initiatives   | 2,000.00                               | 1,835.11                                       |
| General corporate purposes   | *1,010.25                              | 1,010.25                                       |
| <b>Total</b>   | <b>10,120.65</b>                       | <b>9,955.76</b>                                |

\* Post finalization of IPO expenses  
 The details of utilisation against the IPO proceeds for Funding acquisition and other strategic initiatives is as below:

| Name of Companies  | (Rs. In lacs)  |
|--|----------------|
| Accendere Knowledge Management Services Private Limited          | 661.50         |
| ICE Gate Educational Institute Private Limited                   | 623.61         |
| Indiacan Education Private Limited                               | 150.00         |
| Three Sixty One Degree Minds Consulting Private Limited (361 DM) | 400.00         |
| <b>Total</b>   | <b>1835.11</b> |

The aforesaid statement, as reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Company, is also available on the website of the Company (www.cleducate.com).

For and on behalf of CL Educate Limited  
 Sd/-  
 Arjun Wadhwa  
 CFO

Place: New Delhi  
 Date: November 03, 2018